have as good luck in getting under the bottom as I have with the rest of it, = come out quite 
perfect – and in very few sections. 

I think that I have the trade learned on these difficult specimens now so that with any kind of a 
show I can do fair work. 

Respectfully Yours 

M. P. Felch 

Canon City, Colo.  
May 20th, 1884 

$256.77/100 
Rec’d of O. C. Marsh the sum of two hundred fifty six 77/100 dollars for work on fossils, for 
self, team and outfit for the month of April 1884 
M. P. Felch 

Marsh writes to Felch that he has been gone and has not written.  He is working on forefeet 
and hopes more material has been rescued from the dump.